

Compliance Team – Health Records

Kestrel House
Hellesdon Hospital
Drayton High Road
Norwich
Norfolk
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687
Fax: 01603 421411

FOI REQUEST NUMBER 290 2015

Request:

I would like to make a request for the following information under the Freedom Of Information Act (2000).

1. Who is part of your software development and testing framework?
2. What is your spend annually for development and testing of software?
3. Can you confirm if any further regional frameworks exist for such services in addition to the framework referred to in question 1?
4. When are the framework(s) referred to in question 1 and/or question 3 subject to re-procurement?
5. Who is your point of contact for IT procurement and what is their contact details?

Response:

Thank you for your recent request under the Freedom of Information Act.

The answers to your request are as follows:-

1. Who is part of your software development and testing framework?

Internal team for development and testing comprising:

- i. Software Development Manager
- ii. DBA / Software Developer
- iii. Software Developer

Overall cost of this team – Pay £143,000

Non pay employee expenses - £4k estimate – so overall £147,000

2. What is your spend annually for development and testing of software?

Nothing apart from the staff related costs as in 1 above

3. Can you confirm if any further regional frameworks exist for such services in addition to the framework referred to in question 1?

None

4. When are the framework(s) referred to in question 1 and/or question 3 subject to re-procurement?

Internal team no re-procurement, no external testing framework

5. Who is your point of contact for IT procurement and what is their contact details?

Paul Smith - paul.smith@nsft.nhs.uk

The Trust provides a complaints procedure to deal with complaints about the Trust's handling of requests for information. If you feel you need to make a complaint, in the first instance, you should contact a Non-Executive Director via the Chair of the Trust. If you feel you have exhausted our internal complaints procedure, you also have the right and may feel you wish to write to the Information Commissioner who can be contacted on telephone number 01625 545740 or at www.ico.gov.uk.